PUBLIC EXAMINATION RESULTS ANALYSIS

1999/2000 & 2000/01: UPPER SIXTH FORM A LEVEL & AS LEVEL RESULTS

These results include ASs taken in the Lower Sixth Form if the A Level was not then taken in the
same subject in the Upper Sixth Form.

No of ALs
entered

5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0

TOTAL

99/00
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Average entry:

99/00 - 3.37 (inc Gen Stud), 2.85 (exc Gen Stud)
00/01 - 3.34 (inc Gen Stud), 3.01 (exc Gen Stud)

No of students
99/00  00/01

exc inc
Gen Gen
Stud Stud
0 3
0 4
1 30
2 5
72 68
6 3
13 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
94 116

Average points score:
99/00 - 21.9 (18.7 exc Gen Stud), 00/01 - 22.1 (19.7 exc Gen Stud)

Combinations
of AL/AS
examinations
taken

5 AL
4 AL+ 1AS
4 AL
3AL + 2AS
3AL+1AS
3 AL
2AL + 2AS
2AL+1AS
2 AL
1AL +2AS
1AL+ 1AS
1 AL
None

TOTAL

99/00
inc
Gen
Stud
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94

No of students
99/00  00/01

exc inc
Gen Gen
Stud Stud
0 3
0 4
1 29
0 1
2 5
71 66
1 2
6 3
12 3
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
94 116

1999/2000 & 2000/01: YEAR 11 GCSE RESULTS
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00/01
exc
Gen
Stud
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116

No of ALs
passed

5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0

TOTAL

Average passes:
99/00 — 3.24 (inc Gen Stud), 2.75 (exc Gen Stud)
00/01 - 3.25 (inc Gen Stud), 2.91 (exc Gen Stud)

Combinations
of AL/AS
examinations
passed

5 AL
4 AL +1AS
4 AL
3AL + 2AS
3AL+1AS
3 AL
2AL + 2AS
2AL+1AS
2 AL
1 AL +2 AS
1AL+ 1AS
1 AL
None

TOTAL

99/00
inc
Gen
Stud
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94

99/00
inc
Gen
Stud

No of students

99/00 00/01  00/01
exc inc exc
Gen Gen Gen
Stud Stud  Stud

0 3 0
0 4 0
1 27 8
1 5 6
68 63 79
4 3 6
17 11 16
0 0 0
3 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0

94 116 116

No of students

99/00  00/01  00/01
exc inc exc
Gen Gen Gen
Stud Stud Stud

0 3 0
0 4 0
1 26 8
0 1 0
1 5 6
68 62 77
0 1 2
4 3 6
16 10 15
1 1 1
0 0 0
3 0 1
0 0 0

94 116 116



GCSEs entered 11 10 9 8.5 8 7.5 7 6 5 4

Students : 2000 1 35 74 1 4 2 0 0 0 0  Students = 117, Average entry = 9.25
2001 29 84 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  Students = 124, Average entry = 10.13

These figures include all GCSE examinations taken by the students during their time in the school.
If a subject was taken more than once, only the best result is counted. Short course GCSEs each count
as 0.5 of a GCSE.

Students Students Students
A*/A 99/00  00/01 A*-C 99/00  00/01 A*-G 99/00  00/01
grades grades grades
11 0 5 11 1 26 11 1 29
10.5 0 0 10.5 0 1 10.5 0 0
10 5 23 10 27 69 10 34 84
9.5 0 3 9.5 0 6 9.5 0 0
9 14 9 9 70 11 9 75 10
8.5 0 1 8.5 1 1 8.5 1 0
8 16 4 8 13 4 8 4 0
7.5 0 3 7.5 1 0 7.5 2 0
7 19 4 7 4 3 7 0 1
6.5 0 3 6.5 0 1 6.5 0 0
6 9 6 6 0 0 6 0 0
5 7 4 5 0 0 5 0 0
4.5 0 8 4.5 0 1 4.5 0 0
4 5 6 4 0 0 4 0 0
3.5 1 6 3.5 0 1 3.5 0 0
3 7 5 3 0 0 3 0 0
2.5 0 3 2.5 0 0 2.5 0 0
2 12 6 2 0 0 2 0 0
1.5 0 4 1.5 0 0 1.5 0 0
1 12 13 1 0 0 1 0 0
0.5 0 2 0.5 0 0 0.5 0 0
0 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 117 124 TOTAL 117 124 TOTAL 117 124
Average Average Average
A*/A 5.18 5.62 A*-C 9.05 9.83 A*-G 9.24  10.13
grades grades Grades
GRADE ANALYSIS
1999/2000 2000/2001
Grades No achieved % of Total No achieved % of Total
A* 226 20.88 261.5 20.82
A 380.5 35.15 435 34.63
B 329 30.39 364 28.98
C 123.5 11.41 158 12.58
D 21.5 1.99 32 2.55
E 1 0.09 5.5 0.44
F 0 0.00 0 0.00
G 0 0.00 0 0.00
U 0 0.00 0 0.00
N/A 1 0.09 0 0.00
TOTAL 1082.5 100.00 1256 100.00
A*-C 1059 97.83 1218.5 97.01

2000/2001 ONLY: A LEVEL RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS AGED 16,17 or 18 #




All students were in the Upper Sixth Form.

Subject

Art & Design
Biology

Business Studies
Chemistry

Classical Civilization
English Lang & Lit
English Literature
French

General Studies
Geography

German

Government & Politics
History

Home Economics
Human Biology
Information Technology
Mathematics

Music

Physical Education
Physics

Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology

Spanish

Theatre Studies

TOTAL

Entries

14
25
6
19
10
31
29
7
39
17
6
12
11
9
15
6
32
5
14
6
22
10
16
5
13
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2000/2001 ONLY: AS RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS AGED 16,17 or 18 #

All students were in the Upper Sixth Form.

Subject

Chemistry
Business Studies
English Literature
German

Human Biology
Mathematics
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology

TOTAL

Entries
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# Students on roll on 18/01/01, age as at 31/08/00.
* N/A indicates that the examination was not attempted

[= NNl olellolellele Z

(=]

[=NoNoNoNoNoNo NN c

(=]

2000/2001: GCSE RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS AGED 15 #
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The number of students in school aged 15 # was 124, 123 in Year 11 and 1 in Year 12 who took her
GCSE:s in the summer of 2000. The results given below include all GCSEs taken by the students
during their time in the school. If a subject was taken more than once, only the best result is counted.

One further students who was in Year 11 is not included as she was aged 14 on 31/08/01.

Subject

English
English Literature

Mathematics
Additional Mathematics

Science — Double award

Art & Design

Business Studies & Economics
Design & Technology(Food)
Design & Technology(Graphics)
(short course)

Drama

French

German

Geography

History

Information Technology

ICT (short course)

Latin

Music

Panjabi

Physical Education

Religious Studies (short course)
Spanish

TOTAL

2000/2001 ONLY: GCSE RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS NOT IN YEAR 11

Entries

124
124

124
26

248

36
38
22
34

33
36
44
58
71
18
89
12
12

3
38

123

65

1255

A*

16
20
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6
13
12
17
10
2
35
0
1
0
19
25
11

259.5

A

62
58

51
4

42

12
7

14
16

23
14
13
13
31
11
21
3
2
2
10
43
24

436

B

42
42

45
12

74

363

C D
4 0
4 0
19 1
8 2
50 10
0 0
12 2
0 0
6 2
0 0
1 0
6 1
4 3
12 2
3 0
12 7
4 2
3 2
1 0
2 0
2 1
6 2

159 32
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Subject
Mathematics (Year 10)

TOTAL

Entries

24

24

A

16

16

C D
0 0
0 0

# Students on roll on 18/01/01, age as at 31/08/00.

(=]

oo

(=]

SO OO OO OO O (= e R w)

(=]

GCSE & GCE COMPARATIVE DATA — LEA & ENGLAND AVERAGES

2000/2001 ONLY: SUMMARY OF A LEVEL & AS RESULTS FOR STUDENTS

AGED 16,17 or 18 # TAKING GCE A LEVELS OR THE AS EQUIVALENT
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(GENERAL STUDIES INCLUDED )

A Level score: Grade A =10 points, B=8,C=6,D=4,E=2
AS exam score: Grade A = 5 points, B=4,C=3,D=2,E=1

The number of students in school aged 16, 17 or 18 # entered for A Levels or the AS equivalent was
116, all in the Upper Sixth Form.

Students Category 0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30 + Average
points points points points points points points  score per
student
SCHOOL 2001
( Upper Sixth )
Number 116 0 3 28 21 25 12 27 22.1
Percentage 100.0% 0.0% 2.6% 24.1% 18.1%  21.6% 103%  23.3%

ENGLAND 2001

Boys — percentage 12.5% 11.9%  174%  12.6% 164% 10.1% 19.1% 18.6
Girls — percentage 9.9% 10.5%  17.0%  13.5% 183% 11.6%  19.2% 19.3
Total — percentage 11.1% 11.2%  172%  13.1% 174% 109%  19.2% 18.9

2000/2001: SUMMARY OF GCSE RESULTS FOR STUDENTS AGED 15 #

The number of students in school aged 15 # was 124, 123 in Year 11 plus 1 in Year 12.
GCSE exam scores: A* =8 points, A=7,B=6,C=5,D=4,E=3,F=2,G=1.

Entered for  Achieving  Achieving Entered for Achieving  Achieving Average
5+ GCSEs 5+A*-C 5+A*-G 1+GCSEs 1+A*-G  no passes score per

Students (A* - Q) student
GIRLS

School 2001 100% 98.4% 100% 100% 100% 0% 66.5
Kent 2001 93.5% 57.2% 92.4% 96.6% 95.7% 4.3%

England 2001 92.6% 55.4% 91.0% 96.6% 95.6% 4.4%

BOYS

Kent 2001 91.1% 47.9% 89.4% 96.5% 95.5% 4.5%

England 2001 89.0% 44.8% 86.9% 94.9% 93.5% 6.5%

ALL

STUDENTS

School 2001 100% 98.4% 100% 100% 100% 0% 66.5
Kent 2001 92.3% 52.4% 90.9% 96.5% 95.6% 4.4%

England 2001 90.8% 50.0% 88.9% 95.7% 94.5% 5.5%

# Students on roll on 18/01/01, age as at 31/08/00.
2000/2001 ONLY: RATES OF AUTHORISED AND UNAUTHORISED ABSENCE

These figures are only produced for students of compulsory school age who attended this school for
at least one session during the reporting period to 25/05/01.

Total number of registered students of compulsory school age =717
Percentage of pupil sessions (1/2 days) missed through authorised absence =5.7%

5



Percentage of pupil sessions (1/2 days) missed through unauthorised absence =0.0%

% figures correct to the nearest 0.1%

STUDENT’S ROUTES SINCE THE START OF THE YEAR - SUMMARY

These figures relate to the students in school at the start of the 1999/2000 school year.

Percentage

Age of students on 31/08/98  No of students FE/School Employment  Youth training Other
15 116 97.4% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0%

16 136 95.6% 1.5% 0.0% 2.9%

Higher Further

Education Education Employment Other

17 95 83.2% 5.3% 9.5% 2.1%

18 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%



2000/2001: RESULTS OF THE NATIONAL CURRICULUM TESTS OF 14 YEAR OLDS

BOTH AT SCHOOL AND NATIONAL LEVEL

The number of students in Year 9 was 151.
No student was exempted from assessment.
All percentages on this page have been rounded to the nearest whole number and therefore may not

total 100%

TEACHER ASSESSMENT
Percentage at each level
English: W 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 EP Disapplied Absent TLevel
5+
% of our students 0 0 0 0 0 8 51 34 0 0 0 100
% of all students nationally 0 0 2 8 23 35 22 8 1 0 0 | 65
Mathematics: w 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 EP Disapplied Absent
% of our students 0 0 0 0 0 15 51 34 0 0 0 100
% of all students nationally 0 0 1 9 20 27 24 15 3 0 0 1 68
Science: W 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 EP Disapplied Absent
% of our students 0 0 0 0 0 1 62 33 0 0 100
% of all students nationally 0 0 2 9 24 32 24 8 1 0 0 1 64
TEST RESULTS
Percentage at each level

English: Below

level 4 4 5 6 7 8 EP  Disapplied Absent Level 5+
% of our students 0 0 0 25 45 29 0 0 1 99
% of all students nationally 11 20 33 22 8 1 0 1 4 64
Mathematics: Below

level 4 4 5 6 7 8 EP  Disapplied Absent
% of our students 0 0 0 11 67 21 0 0 1 99
% of all students nationally 11 18 24 23 17 3 0 0 4 66
Science: Below

level 4 4 5 6 7 8 EP  Disapplied Absent
% of our students 0 0 9 50 33 7 0 0 1 929
% of all students nationally 9 20 32 26 7 1 0 0 5 66
w represents students who are working towards level 1, but have not yet achieved the standards

needed for level 1.

EP represents exceptional performance.
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