PUBLIC EXAMINATION RESULTS ANALYSIS

1999/2000 & 2000/01: UPPER SIXTH FORM A LEVEL & AS LEVEL RESULTS

These results include ASs taken in the Lower Sixth Form if the A Level was not then taken in the same subject in the Upper Sixth Form.

		No of s	tudents				No of s	students	
	99/00	99/00	00/01	00/01		99/00	99/00	00/01	00/01
	inc	exc	inc	exc		inc	exc	inc	exc
No of ALs	Gen	Gen	Gen	Gen	No of ALs	Gen	Gen	Gen	Gen
entered	Stud	Stud	Stud	Stud	passed	Stud	Stud	Stud	Stud
5.0	1	0	3	0	5.0	1	0	3	0
4.5	0	0	4	0	4.5	0	0	4	0
4.0	36	1	30	8	4.0	34	1	27	8
3.5	6	2	5	6	3.5	3	1	5	6
3.0	44	72	68	89	3.0	43	68	63	79
2.5	2	6	3	6	2.5	2	4	3	6
2.0	5	13	3	7	2.0	8	17	11	16
1.5	0	0	0	0	1.5	0	0	0	0
1.0	0	0	0	0	1.0	3	3	0	1
0.5	0	0	0	0	0.5	0	0	0	0
0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	94	94	116	116	TOTAL	94	94	116	116

Average entry:

Average passes:

99/00 - 3.37 (inc Gen Stud), 2.85 (exc Gen Stud) 00/01 - 3.34 (inc Gen Stud), 3.01 (exc Gen Stud) 99/00 – 3.24 (inc Gen Stud), 2.75 (exc Gen Stud) 00/01 - 3.25 (inc Gen Stud), 2.91 (exc Gen Stud)

Average points score:

99/00 - 21.9 (18.7 exc Gen Stud), 00/01 - 22.1 (19.7 exc Gen Stud)

		No of s	tudents				No of s	students	
Combinations	99/00	99/00	00/01	00/01	Combinations	99/00	99/00	00/01	00/01
of AL/AS	inc	exc	inc	exc	of AL/AS	inc	exc	inc	exc
examinations	Gen	Gen	Gen	Gen	examinations	Gen	Gen	Gen	Gen
taken	Stud	Stud	Stud	Stud	passed	Stud	Stud	Stud	Stud
5 AL	1	0	3	0	5 AL	1	0	3	0
4 AL + 1 AS	0	0	4	0	4 AL + 1 AS	0	0	4	0
4 AL + I AS 4 AL	36	1	4 29	8	4 AL + 1 AS 4 AL	34	1	26	8
		1	29	•		-	1	20	
3AL + 2AS	0	0	1	0	3AL + 2AS	0	0	1	0
3 AL + 1 AS	6	2	5	6	3 AL + 1 AS	3	1	5	6
3 AL	42	71	66	86	3 AL	42	68	62	77
2AL + 2AS	2	1	2	3	2AL + 2AS	1	0	1	2
2 AL + 1 AS	2	6	3	6	2 AL + 1 AS	2	4	3	6
2 AL	5	12	3	7	2 AL	8	16	10	15
1 AL + 2 AS	0	1	0	0	1 AL + 2 AS	0	1	1	1
1 AL + 1 AS	0	0	0	0	1 AL + 1 AS	0	0	0	0
1 AL	0	0	0	0	1 AL	3	3	0	1
None	0	0	0	0	None	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	94	94	116	116	TOTAL	94	94	116	116

1999/2000 & 2000/01: YEAR 11 GCSE RESULTS

GCSEs entered	11	10	9	8.5	8	7.5	7	6	5	4	
Students : 2000 2001		35 84									Students = 117, Average entry = 9.25 Students = 124, Average entry = 10.13

These figures include all GCSE examinations taken by the students during their time in the school. If a subject was taken more than once, only the best result is counted. Short course GCSEs each count as 0.5 of a GCSE.

	Stuc	lents		Stuc	lents		Stuc	lents
A*/A grades	99/00	00/01	A* - C grades	99/00	00/01	A* - G grades	99/00	00/01
11	0	5	11	1	26	11	1	29
10.5	0	0	10.5	0	1	10.5	0	0
10	5	23	10	27	69	10	34	84
9.5	0	3	9.5	0	6	9.5	0	0
9	14	9	9	70	11	9	75	10
8.5	0	1	8.5	1	1	8.5	1	0
8	16	4	8	13	4	8	4	0
7.5	0	3	7.5	1	0	7.5	2	0
7	19	4	7	4	3	7	0	1
6.5	0	3	6.5	0	1	6.5	0	0
6	9	6	6	0	0	6	0	0
5	7	4	5	0	0	5	0	0
4.5	0	8	4.5	0	1	4.5	0	0
4	5	6	4	0	0	4	0	0
3.5	1	6	3.5	0	1	3.5	0	0
3	7	5	3	0	0	3	0	0
2.5	0	3	2.5	0	0	2.5	0	0
2	12	6	2	0	0	2	0	0
1.5	0	4	1.5	0	0	1.5	0	0
1	12	13	1	0	0	1	0	0
0.5	0	2	0.5	0	0	0.5	0	0
0	10	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Average	117	124	TOTAL Average	117	124	TOTAL Average	117	124
A*/A grades	5.18	5.62	A* - C grades	9.05	9.83	A* - G Grades	9.24	10.13

GRADE ANALYSIS

	1999/	2000	2000/2001					
Grades	No achieved	% of Total	No achieved	% of Total				
A*	226	20.88	261.5	20.82				
А	380.5	35.15	435	34.63				
В	329	30.39	364	28.98				
С	123.5	11.41	158	12.58				
D	21.5	1.99	32	2.55				
Е	1	0.09	5.5	0.44				
F	0	0.00	0	0.00				
G	0	0.00	0	0.00				
U	0	0.00	0	0.00				
N/A	1	0.09	0	0.00				
TOTAL	1082.5	100.00	1256	100.00				
A* - C	1059	97.83	1218.5	97.01				

2000/2001 ONLY: A LEVEL RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS AGED 16, 17 or 18

All students were in the Upper Sixth Form.

							(Fa	uil)	
Subject	Entries	А	В	С	D	Е	N	Ú	N/A *
Art & Design	14	9	3	2	0	0	0	0	0
Biology	25	5	7	5	3	3	2	0	0
Business Studies	6	3	0	2	0	1	0	0	0
Chemistry	19	3	6	6	4	0	0	0	0
Classical Civilization	10	1	6	2	1	0	0	0	0
English Lang & Lit	31	9	8	8	3	3	0	0	0
English Literature	29	7	7	10	5	0	0	0	0
French	7	0	4	1	0	2	0	0	0
General Studies	39	8	14	8	7	2	0	0	0
Geography	17	8	3	5	1	0	0	0	0
German	6	1	3	1	1	0	0	0	0
Government & Politics	12	2	1	4	3	0	2	0	0
History	11	2	1	1	2	0	2	3	0
Home Economics	9	0	2	1	4	2	0	0	0
Human Biology	15	2	2	4	2	4	1	0	0
Information Technology	6	0	2	1	3	0	0	0	0
Mathematics	32	4	7	9	7	4	1	0	0
Music	5	2	0	1	0	2	0	0	0
Physical Education	14	7	2	4	1	0	0	0	0
Physics	6	2	0	2	2	0	0	0	0
Psychology	22	6	2	5	8	1	0	0	0
Religious Studies	10	0	5	5	0	0	0	0	0
Sociology	16	5	4	2	5	0	0	0	0
Spanish	5	1	1	3	0	0	0	0	0
Theatre Studies	13	2	3	3	2	3	0	0	0
TOTAL	379	89	93	95	64	27	8	3	0

2000/2001 ONLY: AS RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS AGED 16, 17 or 18

All students were in the Upper Sixth Form.

	(Fail)								
Subject	Entries	А	В	С	D	Е	N	Û	N/A*
Chemistry	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Business Studies	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
English Literature	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
German	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Human Biology	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Mathematics	4	0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0
Psychology	4	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	0
Religious Studies	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Sociology	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	17	1	2	5	6	3	0	0	0

Students on roll on 18/01/01, age as at 31/08/00. * N/A indicates that the examination was not attempted

2000/2001: GCSE RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS AGED 15

The number of students in school aged 15 # was 124, 123 in Year 11 and 1 in Year 12 who took her GCSEs in the summer of 2000. The results given below include all GCSEs taken by the students during their time in the school. If a subject was taken more than once, only the best result is counted. One further students who was in Year 11 is not included as she was aged 14 on 31/08/01.

Subject	Entries	A*	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	U	N/A
English	124	16	62	42	4	0	0	0	0	0	0
English Literature	124	20	58	42	4	0	0	0	0	0	0
C											
Mathematics	124	8	51	45	19	1	0	0	0	0	0
Additional Mathematics	26	0	4	12	8	2	0	0	0	0	0
Science – Double award	248	68	42	74	50	10	4	0	0	0	0
Art & Design	36	19	12	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Business Studies & Economics	38	4	7	13	12	2	0	0	0	0	0
Design & Technology(Food)	22	2	14	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Design & Technology(Graphics)	34	3	16	7	6	2	0	0	0	0	0
(short course)											
Drama	33	6	23	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
French	36	13	14	8	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
German	44	12	13	11	6	1	1	0	0	0	0
Geography	58	17	13	21	4	3	0	0	0	0	0
History	71	10	31	16	12	2	0	0	0	0	0
Information Technology	18	2	11	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
ICT (short course)	89	35	21	14	12	7	0	0	0	0	0
Latin	12	0	3	3	4	2	0	0	0	0	0
Music	12	1	2	4	3	2	0	0	0	0	0
Panjabi	3	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Physical Education	38	19	10	7	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Studies (short course)	123	25	43	31	22	1	1	0	0	0	0
Spanish	65	11	24	22	6	2	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	1255	259.5	436	363	159	32	5.5	0	0	0	0

2000/2001 ONLY: GCSE RESULTS ACHIEVED BY STUDENTS NOT IN YEAR 11

Subject	Entries	A*	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	U	N/A
Mathematics (Year 10)	24	5	16	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	24	5	16	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Students on roll on 18/01/01, age as at 31/08/00.

GCSE & GCE COMPARATIVE DATA – LEA & ENGLAND AVERAGES

2000/2001 ONLY: SUMMARY OF A LEVEL & AS RESULTS FOR STUDENTS AGED 16, 17 or 18 # TAKING GCE A LEVELS OR THE AS EQUIVALENT

(GENERAL STUDIES INCLUDED)

A Level score: Grade A = 10 points, B = 8, C = 6, D = 4, E = 2 AS exam score: Grade A = 5 points, B = 4, C = 3, D = 2, E = 1

The number of students in school aged 16, 17 or 18 # entered for A Levels or the AS equivalent was 116, all in the Upper Sixth Form.

Students	Category	0 – 4 points	5 - 9 points	10 - 14 points	15 - 19 points	20 - 24 points	25 - 29 points	30 + points	Average score per student
SCHOOL 2001 (Upper Sixth)									student
Number Percentage	116 100.0%	0 0.0%	3 2.6%	28 24.1%	21 18.1%	25 21.6%	12 10.3%	27 23.3%	22.1
ENGLAND 2001									
Boys – percentage Girls – percentage Total – percentage		12.5% 9.9% 11.1%	11.9% 10.5% 11.2%	17.4% 17.0% 17.2%	12.6% 13.5% 13.1%	16.4% 18.3% 17.4%	10.1% 11.6% 10.9%	19.1% 19.2% 19.2%	18.6 19.3 18.9

2000/2001: SUMMARY OF GCSE RESULTS FOR STUDENTS AGED 15

The number of students in school aged 15 # was 124, 123 in Year 11 plus 1 in Year 12. GCSE exam scores: A* = 8 points, A = 7, B = 6, C = 5, D = 4, E = 3, F = 2, G = 1.

	Entered for 5+ GCSEs	Achieving 5+ A* - C	Achieving 5+ A* - G	Entered for 1+ GCSEs	Achieving 1+ A* - G	Achieving no passes	Average score per
Students						(A* - G)	student
GIRLS							
School 2001	100%	98.4%	100%	100%	100%	0%	66.5
Kent 2001	93.5%	57.2%	92.4%	96.6%	95.7%	4.3%	
England 2001	92.6%	55.4%	91.0%	96.6%	95.6%	4.4%	
BOYS							
Kent 2001	91.1%	47.9%	89.4%	96.5%	95.5%	4.5%	
England 2001	89.0%	44.8%	86.9%	94.9%	93.5%	6.5%	
ALL STUDENTS							
School 2001	100%	98.4%	100%	100%	100%	0%	66.5
Kent 2001	92.3%	52.4%	90.9%	96.5%	95.6%	4.4%	
England 2001	90.8%	50.0%	88.9%	95.7%	94.5%	5.5%	

Students on roll on 18/01/01, age as at 31/08/00. 2000/2001 ONLY: RATES OF AUTHORISED AND UNAUTHORISED ABSENCE

These figures are only produced for students of compulsory school age who attended this school for at least one session during the reporting period to 25/05/01.

Total number of registered students of compulsory school age	= 717
Percentage of pupil sessions (1/2 days) missed through authorised absence	= 5.7%

Percentage of pupil sessions (1/2 days) missed through unauthorised absence = 0.0%

% figures correct to the nearest 0.1%

STUDENT'S ROUTES SINCE THE START OF THE YEAR - SUMMARY

These figures relate to the students in school at the start of the 1999/2000 school year.

		Percentage							
Age of students on 31/08/98	No of students	FE/School	Employment	Youth training	Other				
15	116	97.4%	2.6%	0.0%	0.0%				
16	136	95.6%	1.5%	0.0%	2.9%				
		Higher	Further						
		Education	Education	Employment	Other				
17	95	83.2%	5.3%	9.5%	2.1%				
18	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%				

2000/2001: RESULTS OF THE NATIONAL CURRICULUM TESTS OF 14 YEAR OLDS BOTH AT SCHOOL AND NATIONAL LEVEL

The number of students in Year 9 was 151.

No student was exempted from assessment.

All percentages on this page have been rounded to the nearest whole number and therefore may not total 100%

TEACHER ASSESSMENT

	Percentage at each level												
English:	W	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	EP	Disapplied	Absent	Level 5+
% of our students % of all students nationally	0 0	0 0	0 2	0 8	0 23	8 35	51 22	34 8	7 1	0 0	0 0	0 1	100 65
Mathematics:	W	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	EP	Disapplied	Absent	
% of our students % of all students nationally	0 0	0 0	0 1	0 9	0 20	0 27	15 24	51 15	34 3	0 0	0 0	0 1	100 68
Science:	W	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	EP	Disapplied	Absent	
% of our students % of all students nationally	0 0	0 0	0 2	0 9	0 24	1 32	62 24	33 8	4 1	0 0	0 0	0 1	100 64

TEST RESULTS

	e									
English:	Below level 4	4	5	6	7	8	EP	Disapplied	Absent	Level 5+
% of our students % of all students nationally	0 11	0 20	0 33	25 22	45 8	29 1	0 0	0 1	1 4	99 64
Mathematics:	Below level 4	4	5	6	7	8	EP	Disapplied	Absent	
% of our students % of all students nationally	0 11	0 18	0 24	11 23	67 17	21 3	0 0	0 0	1 4	99 66
Science:	Below level 4	4	5	6	7	8	EP	Disapplied	Absent	
% of our students % of all students nationally	0 9	0 20	9 32	50 26	33 7	7 1	0 0	0 0	1 5	99 66

Percentage at each level

W represents students who are working towards level 1, but have not yet achieved the standards needed for level 1.

EP represents exceptional performance.